CONTENTION	County of El Dorado			330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/			
A. El Cross	Legislation Details						
File #:	06-1767 Versi	on: 1					
Туре:	Agenda Item	Status:	Closed Session				
File created:	11/1/2006	In control:	Board of Supervisors				
On agenda:	11/7/2006	Final action:					
Title:	Pursuant to Government Code Section 54956.8, Conference with Real Property Negotiator: Instructions to negotiator regarding real property described as APNs 102-010-32 and 102-010-34 (Pine Hill Preserve). The person or persons with whom the negotiator may negotiate is Avatar Properties and/or American River Conservancy. Instructions to negotiator will concern both price and terms of payment. Negotiator on behalf of El Dorado County will be the Chief Administrative Officer or his/her designee.						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver. Action By	Act	ion	Result			

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/7/2006	1	Board Of Supervisors		